12-21-1999	
FORM PTO-1619A E res 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
101229704	
NIM 1216199 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc Submission Type Conveyance Type	ument(s) or copy(ies).
X New Security Agr	eement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of National Change	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger U.S. Governmer	, /
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme Reel # Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying part	
Name (line 1) MORROW, David P.	Month Day Year 10 28 99
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Palliser Furniture Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 55 Furniture Park	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Winnipeg	separate document from Assignment.)
	1B9 Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
12/21/1999 TTON11 00000054 29110716	
01 FC:581	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Offi D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027)	ce, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Palent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSI Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information t	IGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, E	
·	
Chefeby certury ther this correspondence a Delog deposited with the United States Pos- tal Statutes and the United States Pos-	
at Service as first class mall in an envelope actoresed to: Commissioner of Patents and	
20231 on <u>November</u> 30, 1999	
Clifford W. Browning	
Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Representative	
horsensture	
Date of Signature	

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0120

FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Clifford W. Browning	3	
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, Na	aughton, Moriarty & McNett	
Address (line 2) 111 Monument Circle	, Suite 3700	
Address (line 3) Bank One Center/Towe	er	
Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indian	na 46204-5137	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th Patent Nu	
Patent Application Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🗽 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	23-3030
, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and o priginal document. Charges to deposit acco	correct and any ount are authorized, as
Clifford W. Browning	Cleff used min	1 hov. 30, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Paul Morrow, whose full post office address is c/o Palliser Furniture Ltd., 55 Furniture Park, Winnipeg, Manitoba R2G 1B9, Canada, have invented and authored FURNITURE for which application for a design patent has been filed in the United States under Attorney Docket No. 90177-270;

AND WHEREAS, Palliser Furniture Ltd., whose full post office address is 55 Furniture Park, Winnipeg, Manitoba R2G 1B9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the said U.S. application is as follows:

Serial No.: 29/110,716 Filing Date: September 10, 1999

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Paul Morrow, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Palliser Furniture Ltd. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention and design, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention and design, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention and design, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Palliser Furniture Ltd., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, David Paul Morrow, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Palliser Furniture Ltd..

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, David Paul Morrow, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

	EXECUTED at	City of	Winnipeg,	Manitoba	, this	28	day of OCT.
, 1 999 .			5	Blion			
						·,	
			D	avid Paul Morrow			

I, Diane Bonney Dawiskiba , whose full post office address is Palliser Furniture, 55 Furniture Park, Wpg, MB R2G 1B9 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Paul Morrow who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

1

90177-270 AGS:ned (Furniture 675 Series)

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 12/06/1999